Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich 2020-2021 Boys' Basketball

Front Row (Left to Right): Chase Moen, Cole Welsh, Eli Johnson, Brayden Schwartz,
Markus Kingzett, Nathan Kitchin, Mason Christianson, Nickolas Kingzett

Back Row (Left to Right): Carter Tetrault, Simon Romfo, Rayce Worley, Jagger Worley,
Grant Romfo, Tucker Welsh, Jack Romfo, Gage Goodman

Varsity Roster

#
0
1

10
11
12
15
32
34
35

First
Carter
Simon
Grant
Tucker
Markus
Rayce
Mason
Gage
Nickolas
Nathan
Jack
Cole

Jagger

Last
Tetrault
Romfo
Romfo
Welsh
Kingzett
Worley
Christianson
Goodman
Kingzett
Kitchin
Romfo
Welsh

Worley

Grade
10
12
12
11
10

10
10

10
10

12

Position

Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Guard, Forward
Center, Forward
Forward, Center

Forward, Guard

Height
5'10"
6'0"
6'2"
6'2"
6'1"
6'3"
5'10"
511"
5'7"
6'l"
6'l"
511"
6'4"

Weight

Coop Information

Superintendent(s): Daren Christianson,
Frank Schill, Robert Bubach

Principal(s): Ethen Askvig, Diane
Martinson, Robert Bubach

Athletic Director(s): Ethen Askvig,
Diane Martinson, Timothy Polansky

Coach: Andrew Haaven

Assistant Coaches: Timothy Polansky
Assistant Coach: Tanner Groth

ALL SCHOOLS IN COOP: Langdon Area
High School, Edmore High School,
Munich Public School

Schedule

DATE

12-15-20
12-17-20
12-28-20
01-04-21
01-08-21
01-11-21
01-16-21
01-19-21
01-21-21
01-26-21
01-29-21
01-30-21
02-04-21
02-05-21
02-06-21
02-09-21
02-11-21
02-16-21
02-22-21
02-26-21
02-27-21
03-01-21
03-08-21

03-08-21
03-18-21

OPPONENT
Midway/Minto

North Border

Shiloh Christian High School
Park River/Fordville-Lankin
Hatton/Northwood

Cavalier High School

Rugby High School
Dunseith High School

Rolla High School

Four Winds/Minnewaukan
North Star

New Rockford-Sheyenne High School
Benson County

Grafton High School

Oak Grove High School
Rolette High School

St. John High School
Griggs-Midkota

Grafton High School

District 8 Boys Basketball Tournament
St. John High School
Dunseith High School

2021 NDHSAA Class B, Region 4 Boys
Basketball Tournament

Benson County

2021 NDHSAA Class B Boys Basketball
State Tournament

SCORE

W79 -47
W67 - 55
W84 - 69
W72-42
W66 - 58
W78 -47
W59 -55
W6l-58
W72-50
L39-64
W73 -50
W55 -51
W76 -43
L42 -60
W 88 - 82
W75 -28
W67 - 45
W 85 -38
L59-63

W69 - 46
W70 - 64



North Star 2020-2021 Boys' Basketball
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Front: Dane Hagler, Tommy Nlkolaisen, Owen Kurtti, Garrett Westlind, Brett Dilley,
Kaleb Demontigny, Tyler Lloyd
Back: Hayden Hagler, Bryce Prouty, Parker Simon, Caleb Svir, Ben Wagenman, Tristen
Crist, Karsen Simon, Drew Nicholas

Varsity Roster

# First Last

Jack Ahlberg 10
0 Ben Wagenman 12
2 Karsen Simon 9
3 Parker Simon 9
4 Dane Hagler 9
10 Drew Nicholas 11
11  Thomas Nikolaisen 12
12 Tyler Lloyd 12
13 Hayden Hagler 12
14  Owen Kurtti 10
15 Kaleb DeMontigny 11
20 Caleb Svir 12
21  Tristen Crist 12
23  Bryce Prouty 10
24  Brett Dilley 9
31 Garrett Westlind 9

Grade

Position
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Center
Center
Forward

Guard

Height
5'11"

Weight

6'4"
6'4"
6'3"
6'3"
6'2"
5'11"
5'11"
6'3"
5'7"
6'0"
6'3"
6'4"
6'4"
6'2"
6'0"

Coop Information

Superintendent(s): Larry Volk, Jeff
Hagler

Principal(s): Larry Volk, Nancy Reiser

Athletic Director(s): Larry Volk, Jeff
Hagler

Coach: Jesse Vote
Assistant Coach: Jacob Hagler
Assistant Coach: Aaron Peyerl

ALL SCHOOLS IN COOP: Starkweather
High School, North Star High School

Schedule

DATE OPPONENT SCORE
12-14-20 Drayton/Valley-Edinburg L41-52

12-17-20 Benson County L59-63

12-19-20 Cavalier High School W69 -61
12-29-20 Our Redeemer's High School L64-79

01-04-21 Lakota High School W58 - 44
01-07-21 Dakota Prairie High School W50 - 47
01-08-21 Larimore High School W71-17
01-09-21 Four Winds/Minnewaukan L52-88

01-14-21 Rugby High School L52-63

01-18-21 Park River/Fordville-Lankin W75 -62
01-26-21 Rolla High School wol - 83
01-29-21 Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich L50-73

02-02-21 Dunseith High School L77 - 82

02-05-21 Rolette High School W58 -37
02-06-21 Harvey/Wells County W64 -51
02-09-21 St. John High School W65 -51
02-15-21 TGU Titans W62 -47

02-19-21 New Rockford-Sheyenne High School W 72 - 47

02-20-21  Grafton High School L37 - 80
02-26-21 District 8 Boys Basketball Tournament

02-26-21 Rolette High School W63 - 49
02-27-21 Dunseith High School L60 - 67
03-01-21 Rolla High School wW2-0

03-08-21 2021 NDHSAA Class B, Region 4 Boys
Basketball Tournament

03-08-21 New Rockford-Sheyenne High School W 72 - 67
03-09-21 Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich

03-18-21 2021 NDHSAA Class B Boys Basketball
State Tournament



REGION IV BOYS' BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

Admission

Per Day:
Adults  $10.00

Students $10.00

Tournament Officials

March 8, 9 & 11, 2021

Tim Boyeff
Jerad Lehmann
Danny Mertens
Jaden Pfeifer
Justin Yankton
Ryan Yoder

*DOORS OPEN
ONE HOUR

BEFORE THE
FIRST GAME

Langdon/Ed./Mun.
Game 1
Langdon/Ed./Mun.
Monday, March 8
6:00 PM @ Langdon
Benson Cty.
Game 5
Tuesday, March 9
New Rockford/Shey. 5:00 PM
Game 2
Monday, March 8 North Star
6:00 PM @ New Rockford
North Star
Four Winds/MWKN
Game 3
Monday, March 8 Four Winds/MWKN
7:30 PM @ Fort Totten
Rolette
Game 6
. Tuesday, March 9
Dunseith 730 PM
Game 4
Dunseith

Monday, March 8

7:30 PM @ Dunseith
Harvey/WC

@ GF Betty
Thursday, March 11
5:30

Champion






